NEVADA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL COMMITTEE ON DOMESTIC VIOLENCE (CDV) LEGISLATIVE SUBCOMMITTEE

Wednesday, December 11, 2019 at 2:30 p.m.

Meeting Location:

Office of the Attorney General Mock Courtroom 100 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701

AGENDA

Please Note: (1) Items on the agenda may be taken out of order; (2) The CDV may combine two or more agenda items for consideration; and (3) The CDV may delay or remove an item from the agenda at any time. The CDV may recess for lunch at a time to be determined.

A period of public comment will take place at the beginning of the meeting and again prior to the adjournment of the meeting. The Chair may limit each speaker to 5 minutes, as time allows and at her/his sole discretion. No action may be taken on the matters mentioned during Public Comment until the matter is specifically included on an agenda as an action item. (NRS 241.020).

- 1. Call to order and roll call of members.
- 2. Public Comment.
- 3. For Possible Action: Review, discussion, and possible approval of October 24, 2019 Meeting Minutes.

Attachment 1

4. **For Discussion and Possible Action:** Legislative Subcommittee member Sue Meuschke, Executive Director, Nevada Coalition to End Domestic and Sexual Violence will present the *Legislative Subcommittee Action Plan*. The Subcommittee members will discuss the *Action Plan* for any changes, additions or approval as presented.

Attachment 2

5. For Discussion and Possible Action: Legislative Subcommittee member Sue Meuschke, Executive Director, Nevada Coalition to End Domestic and Sexual Violence will present the *Draft List of Legislative Changes*. The Subcommittee members will discuss the list for any changes or approval of the list as presented.

Attachment 3

- 6. For Discussion and Possible Action: Legislative Subcommittee member Sue Meuschke, Executive Director, Nevada Coalition to End Domestic and Sexual Violence will facilitate a discussion to identify information sources to track implementation of the listed legislative changes. Subcommittee members will possibly volunteer to collect implementation information from a source on the agreed upon list.
- 7. **For Discussion:** Nicole O'Banion, Ombudsman for Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault and Human Trafficking will present the Danger Assessment for Law Enforcement (DA-LE) Description and the Danger Assessment for Law Enforcement (DA-LE) Tool which is the recommended Danger Assessment by the Jeanne Geiger Crisis Center as part of their High Risk Team Model approach.

Attachment 4

- 8. **For Information Only**: the CDV's tentative future meeting dates:
 - <u>Training Subcommittee</u>: December 13, 2019 @ 9:00 a.m. | Location: Mock Courtroom, Carson City Office of the Attorney General
 - <u>Court Subcommittee</u>: December 16, 2019 @ 2:30 p.m. | Location: Conference Room 228, Carson City Office of the Attorney General
 - <u>Committee on Domestic Violence</u>: January 28, 2020 @ 10:00 a.m. | Location: Mock Courtroom, Carson City Office of the Attorney General via video Conference Room 4500, Las Vegas Office of the Attorney General.
- 9. Public Comment.
- 10. For Possible Action: Adjournment.

Meeting agendas are available for download at the CDV meeting page of the Attorney General's website: http://ag.nv.gov/Hot Topics/Victims/Committee on Domestic Violence - Meetings/Agendas/and Nevada Public Notice Website: www.notice.nv.gov. Anyone desiring the agenda or supporting materials regarding any CDV meeting is invited to call or email the Ombudsman Nicole O'Banion 775-684-1201 or NObanion@ag.nv.gov. The agenda and supporting materials may also be picked up in person at any one of the following office locations:

Office of the Attorney General - Carson City

100 North Carson Street, Carson City, Nevada 89701 Telephone: (775) 684-1100 | Fax: (775) 684-1108

Office of the Attorney General - Reno

5420 Kietzke Lane Suite 202, Reno, Nevada 89511 Telephone: (775) 687-2100 | Fax: (775) 688-1822

Office of the Attorney General - Las Vegas

555 East Washington Avenue, Suite 3900, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Telephone: (702) 486-3420 | Fax: (702) 486-3768

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If accommodations for the meeting are necessary, please notify Nicole O'Banion, by calling 775-684-1201, or by e-mail at MObanion@ag.nv.gov, no later than 48-hours prior to the meeting. This Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda has been sent to all members of the CDV and other interested persons who have requested a notice and agenda from the CDV.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 241.020, THIS AGENDA HAS BEEN PROPERLY NOTICED AND POSTED ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 6, 2019 AT 9:00 A.M. AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

Office of the Attorney General 100 N Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701	Office of the Attorney General 5420 Kietzke Lane, Suite 202 Reno, NV 89511	Office of the Attorney General Grant Sawyer Building 555 E Washington Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89101
Capitol Building 101 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701	Nevada State Library 100 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701	Nevada Legislature 401 South Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701
Nevada Public Notice Website <u>www.notice.nv.gov</u>	Nevada Coalition to END Domestic and Sexual Violence 250 S Rock Boulevard, Suite 116 Reno, NV 89502	Attorney General's Office <u>http://ag.nv.gov/</u>